
Skidmore (9-11,5-8 Liberty League) -vs- Union (NY) (16-4,11-2 Liberty League)
02/06/26 at Viniar Athletic Center, Schenectady, NY

 
 

 
 
Skidmore 62

Union (NY) 80

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Viniar Athletic Center, Schenectady, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Skidmore 32 30 62
Union (NY) 39 41 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Roy,Aidan * 32 4-13 2-5 4-4 0-3 3 3 6 1 0 1 14
03 Padilla,Nick * 27 4-13 3-8 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 12
32 LaGarde,Jack * 25 5-8 0-0 2-3 7-7 14 4 0 0 3 0 12
05 Fantom,Charlie * 17 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
14 Skoric,Joey * 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
20 Wertz,Will 29 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
11 Weisberg,Charlie 18 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
04 Daphnis,Hakeem 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 5
33 Ameden,Will 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
10 McCafferty,Dillon 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 9-28 9-11 10-23 33 15 16 9 3 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00% 6-15   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 10-31   32.26% 3-13   23.08% 7-9   77.78%
Total 22-61   36.1% 9-28   32.1% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Roy,Aidan Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Plesser,Jack * 34 14-22 3-4 6-10 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 1 37
05 Tedesco,Tanner * 35 5-9 4-5 1-2 0-5 5 0 8 3 0 0 15
24 Dufort,Christian * 27 4-8 2-5 2-2 2-5 7 1 2 2 1 0 12
12 Garside,Matthew * 27 3-5 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 4 1 0 1 8
21 Daterao,Neil * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Yakoobian,Will 13 1-4 0-1 2-3 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
03 Collins,Harrison 19 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 2 2
23 Cummings,Aren 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Furse,Cade 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 0
25 Cullinan,Pat 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
44 Schmitt,Scott 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 Jauregui,Jaden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 O'Toole,Sam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Perez,Cam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lindley,Kidder 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-61 11-24 11-17 12-30 42 10 20 11 3 5 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83% 6-12   50.00% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 5-12   41.67% 4-7   57.14%
Total 29-61   47.5% 11-24   45.8% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Collins,Harrison Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Skidmore Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PLESSER,JACK

-- ASSIST  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by FANTOM,CHARLIE 19:23
REBOUND OFF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by PADILLA,NICK 19:12
REBOUND OFF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by SKORIC,JOEY 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
18:55 MISS LAYUP by GARSIDE,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
18:51 MISS 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SKORIC,JOEY --
TURNOVER  by SKORIC,JOEY 18:32

18:05 MISS JUMPER by TEDESCO,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by PADILLA,NICK(in the paint) 17:53
REBOUND OFF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by ROY,AIDAN 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
17:26 TURNOVER  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

STEAL  by ROY,AIDAN 17:26
17:12 FOUL  by PLESSER,JACK
17:12 SUB OUT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
17:12 SUB OUT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
17:12 SUB IN by COLLINS,HARRISON
17:12 SUB IN by YAKOOBIAN,WILL

MISS JUMPER by ROY,AIDAN 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,HARRISON

16:46 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,HARRISON

GOOD JUMPER by PADILLA,NICK 16:15 2-6 H 4
16:00 MISS LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by PADILLA,NICK 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41

15:17 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by LAGARDE,JACK --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:44

14:44 SUB OUT by DATERAO,NEIL
14:44 SUB IN by FURSE,CADE

SUB OUT by FANTOM,CHARLIE 14:44
SUB IN by WERTZ,WILL 14:44

14:29 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by WERTZ,WILL(in the paint) 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PLESSER,JACK
13:47 MISS JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
FOUL  by WERTZ,WILL 13:45

13:45 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
13:45 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
13:45 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
13:45 SUB IN by SCHMITT,SCOTT

SUB OUT by LAGARDE,JACK 13:45
SUB IN by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 13:45
MISS JUMPER by PADILLA,NICK 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,TANNER



13:23 MISS LAYUP by SCHMITT,SCOTT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:21 TURNOVER  by TEDESCO,TANNER
MISS JUMPER by ROY,AIDAN(in the paint) 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,HARRISON
12:51 MISS JUMPER by FURSE,CADE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,HARRISON
12:44 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,HARRISON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:35
SUB OUT by PADILLA,NICK 12:35
SUB IN by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 12:35
GOOD 3PTR by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 12:16 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM --

11:49 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,HARRISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM(in the paint) 11:37

11:37 BLOCK  by SCHMITT,SCOTT
-- REBOUND DEF by YAKOOBIAN,WILL

11:31 TURNOVER  by TEDESCO,TANNER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31

11:31 SUB OUT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
11:31 SUB IN by PLESSER,JACK

SUB OUT by SKORIC,JOEY 11:31
SUB IN by LAGARDE,JACK 11:31
MISS 3PTR by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,HARRISON
10:50 TURNOVER  by FURSE,CADE

STEAL  by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 10:50
TURNOVER  by WERTZ,WILL 10:46

10:46 STEAL  by FURSE,CADE
10:18 MISS LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LAGARDE,JACK 10:18
REBOUND DEF by WEISBERG,CHARLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LAGARDE,JACK(in the paint) 10:08 7-13 H 6
ASSIST  by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM --

09:51 TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,SCOTT
09:51 SUB OUT by FURSE,CADE
09:51 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SCOTT
09:51 SUB IN by JAUREGUI,JADEN
09:51 SUB IN by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 09:40 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by ROY,AIDAN --

09:24 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by JAUREGUI,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by LAGARDE,JACK(in the paint) 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 08:51
08:51 SUB OUT by TEDESCO,TANNER
08:51 SUB IN by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by ROY,AIDAN 08:51
SUB OUT by LAGARDE,JACK 08:51
SUB IN by PADILLA,NICK 08:51
SUB IN by AMEDEN,WILL 08:51

08:46 TURNOVER  by PLESSER,JACK
STEAL  by AMEDEN,WILL 08:46
GOOD LAYUP by AMEDEN,WILL(in the paint) 08:28 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by WEISBERG,CHARLIE --

08:18 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,HARRISON

FOUL  by AMEDEN,WILL 08:16
08:16 MISS FT by PLESSER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by AMEDEN,WILL --



MISS 3PTR by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JAUREGUI,JADEN

07:36 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by PADILLA,NICK 07:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24
SUB OUT by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 07:24
SUB OUT by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 07:24
SUB IN by FANTOM,CHARLIE 07:24
SUB IN by MCCAFFERTY,DILLON 07:24

07:07 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by FANTOM,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER  by FANTOM,CHARLIE 07:02

07:01 SUB OUT by COLLINS,HARRISON
07:01 SUB OUT by JAUREGUI,JADEN
07:01 SUB IN by TEDESCO,TANNER
07:01 SUB IN by DATERAO,NEIL

SUB OUT by FANTOM,CHARLIE 07:01
SUB IN by ROY,AIDAN 07:01

06:49 12-23 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER

GOOD JUMPER by ROY,AIDAN 06:30 14-23 H 9
ASSIST  by AMEDEN,WILL --

06:23 MISS LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DATERAO,NEIL

SUB OUT by AMEDEN,WILL 06:21
SUB IN by SKORIC,JOEY 06:21

06:05 MISS 3PTR by PLESSER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by ROY,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ROY,AIDAN 05:49 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by WERTZ,WILL --

05:34 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PADILLA,NICK 05:14 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by ROY,AIDAN --

05:02 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by TEDESCO,TANNER
GOOD LAYUP by SKORIC,JOEY(in the paint) 04:47 22-27 H 5
ASSIST  by WERTZ,WILL --

04:40 MISS LAYUP by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:39 SUB OUT by DATERAO,NEIL
04:39 SUB IN by CULLINAN,PAT

SUB OUT by WERTZ,WILL 04:39
SUB IN by FANTOM,CHARLIE 04:39
MISS LAYUP by SKORIC,JOEY(in the paint) 04:18

04:18 BLOCK  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PADILLA,NICK 04:17 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by ROY,AIDAN --

03:55 25-30 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

TURNOVER  by PADILLA,NICK 03:35
03:35 STEAL  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

FOUL  by PADILLA,NICK 03:25
SUB OUT by MCCAFFERTY,DILLON 03:25
SUB IN by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 03:25

03:25 MISS FT by PLESSER,JACK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:25 MISS FT by PLESSER,JACK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25
REBOUND DEF by ROY,AIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by WEISBERG,CHARLIE(in the paint) 03:04

03:04 BLOCK  by PLESSER,JACK



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:59 FOUL  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by ROY,AIDAN 02:59 26-30 H 4
GOOD FT by ROY,AIDAN 02:59 27-30 H 3

02:47 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL  by SKORIC,JOEY 02:47

02:47 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
MISS 3PTR by FANTOM,CHARLIE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,TANNER
02:17 TURNOVER  by CULLINAN,PAT
02:17 SUB OUT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
02:17 SUB IN by FURSE,CADE

MISS 3PTR by SKORIC,JOEY 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

01:47 27-35 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CULLINAN,PAT

GOOD 3PTR by FANTOM,CHARLIE 01:35 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by PADILLA,NICK --

01:06 MISS JUMPER by FURSE,CADE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

01:02 MISS 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by SKORIC,JOEY 00:55
00:55 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
00:55 SUB OUT by CULLINAN,PAT
00:55 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
00:55 SUB IN by DATERAO,NEIL
00:55 SUB IN by YAKOOBIAN,WILL

SUB OUT by PADILLA,NICK 00:55
SUB OUT by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 00:55
SUB OUT by SKORIC,JOEY 00:55
SUB IN by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 00:55
SUB IN by WERTZ,WILL 00:55
SUB IN by LAGARDE,JACK 00:55

00:55 30-37 H 7 GOOD FT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by ROY,AIDAN(in the paint) 00:34 32-37 H 5

00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:26 SUB OUT by DATERAO,NEIL
00:26 SUB OUT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
00:26 SUB IN by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
00:26 SUB IN by PLESSER,JACK

FOUL  by LAGARDE,JACK 00:02
00:02 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
00:02 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Skidmore Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
20:00 SUB OUT by FURSE,CADE
20:00 SUB IN by DATERAO,NEIL

SUB OUT by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 20:00
SUB OUT by WERTZ,WILL 20:00
SUB IN by PADILLA,NICK 20:00
SUB IN by SKORIC,JOEY 20:00

19:34 MISS JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SKORIC,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by ROY,AIDAN(in the paint) 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:04 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER

-- ASSIST  by PLESSER,JACK
MISS JUMPER by PADILLA,NICK 18:52



-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
18:34 MISS 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DATERAO,NEIL
18:18 MISS 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by FANTOM,CHARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by ROY,AIDAN 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,TANNER
17:57 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PLESSER,JACK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:48
SUB OUT by PADILLA,NICK 17:48
SUB OUT by FANTOM,CHARLIE 17:48
SUB OUT by SKORIC,JOEY 17:48
SUB IN by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 17:48
SUB IN by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 17:48
SUB IN by WERTZ,WILL 17:48
GOOD LAYUP by LAGARDE,JACK(in the paint) 17:29 34-45 H 11

17:29 FOUL  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by LAGARDE,JACK 17:29 35-45 H 10

17:07 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROY,AIDAN(in the paint) 16:55
REBOUND OFF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 16:46
REBOUND OFF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by LAGARDE,JACK 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,TANNER
16:34 35-50 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PLESSER,JACK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER
GOOD LAYUP by LAGARDE,JACK(in the paint) 16:16 37-50 H 13
ASSIST  by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM --

15:59 MISS LAYUP by DATERAO,NEIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAGARDE,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by WERTZ,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:53 39-50 H 11
ASSIST  by ROY,AIDAN --

15:35 39-52 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK
15:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
15:33 SUB OUT by TEDESCO,TANNER
15:33 SUB OUT by DATERAO,NEIL
15:33 SUB IN by COLLINS,HARRISON
15:33 SUB IN by FURSE,CADE

SUB OUT by LAGARDE,JACK 15:33
SUB IN by AMEDEN,WILL 15:33
GOOD JUMPER by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 15:15 41-52 H 11
ASSIST  by ROY,AIDAN --

14:55 41-55 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

14:27 FOUL  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by WERTZ,WILL(in the paint) 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,HARRISON
13:58 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,HARRISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMEDEN,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by AMEDEN,WILL(in the paint) 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
13:29 41-57 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER  by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 13:17

13:17 STEAL  by COLLINS,HARRISON
FOUL  by ROY,AIDAN 13:13

13:13 SUB OUT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
13:13 SUB OUT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN



13:13 SUB IN by TEDESCO,TANNER
13:13 SUB IN by YAKOOBIAN,WILL

SUB OUT by AMEDEN,WILL 13:13
SUB IN by SKORIC,JOEY 13:13

12:56 TURNOVER  by TEDESCO,TANNER
STEAL  by SKORIC,JOEY 12:56

12:51 FOUL  by COLLINS,HARRISON
GOOD FT by ROY,AIDAN(fastbreak) 12:51 42-57 H 15
GOOD FT by ROY,AIDAN(fastbreak) 12:51 43-57 H 14
SUB OUT by ROY,AIDAN 12:51
SUB IN by PADILLA,NICK 12:51

12:29 43-59 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
12:05 FOUL  by YAKOOBIAN,WILL

GOOD FT by WERTZ,WILL 12:05 44-59 H 15
SUB OUT by SKORIC,JOEY 12:05
SUB IN by LAGARDE,JACK 12:05
GOOD FT by WERTZ,WILL 12:05 45-59 H 14

11:53 MISS 3PTR by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by FURSE,CADE

11:32 MISS 3PTR by FURSE,CADE
REBOUND DEF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by WERTZ,WILL 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FURSE,CADE
11:04 MISS JUMPER by TEDESCO,TANNER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PADILLA,NICK --
GOOD 3PTR by PADILLA,NICK 10:54 48-59 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51

10:51 SUB OUT by COLLINS,HARRISON
10:51 SUB OUT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
10:51 SUB IN by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
10:51 SUB IN by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
10:35 48-62 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER
MISS 3PTR by PADILLA,NICK 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
09:50 48-64 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER
TURNOVER  by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by PLESSER,JACK
FOUL  by LAGARDE,JACK 09:31
SUB OUT by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 09:31
SUB IN by ROY,AIDAN 09:31

09:22 MISS 3PTR by FURSE,CADE
REBOUND DEF by PADILLA,NICK --
GOOD 3PTR by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 09:10 51-64 H 13
ASSIST  by ROY,AIDAN --

09:01 MISS 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by ROY,AIDAN --

08:59 FOUL  by FURSE,CADE
MISS 3PTR by PADILLA,NICK 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FURSE,CADE
08:34 MISS LAYUP by TEDESCO,TANNER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
08:27 MISS LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LAGARDE,JACK 08:27
REBOUND DEF by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM --
GOOD JUMPER by WERTZ,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:20 53-64 H 11
ASSIST  by PADILLA,NICK --

08:06 TURNOVER  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
08:06 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
08:06 SUB IN by YAKOOBIAN,WILL



MISS JUMPER by ROY,AIDAN(in the paint) 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

07:27 53-66 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by YAKOOBIAN,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER

FOUL  by LAGARDE,JACK 07:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27
SUB OUT by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 07:27
SUB IN by FANTOM,CHARLIE 07:27

07:27 MISS FT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by FANTOM,CHARLIE --
GOOD DUNK by LAGARDE,JACK(in the paint) 06:59 55-66 H 11
ASSIST  by PADILLA,NICK --

06:41 TURNOVER  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by FANTOM,CHARLIE 06:41
MISS 3PTR by PADILLA,NICK 06:33
REBOUND OFF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by ROY,AIDAN 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FURSE,CADE
FOUL  by PADILLA,NICK 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
06:19 SUB IN by PLESSER,JACK
06:19 SUB OUT by FURSE,CADE
06:19 SUB IN by COLLINS,HARRISON

SUB OUT by PADILLA,NICK 06:19
SUB IN by MCCAFFERTY,DILLON 06:19

05:49 MISS LAYUP by YAKOOBIAN,WILL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LAGARDE,JACK 05:49

-- REBOUND OFF by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
05:45 MISS LAYUP by YAKOOBIAN,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAGARDE,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by LAGARDE,JACK(in the paint) 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
05:23 55-68 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER
MISS LAYUP by ROY,AIDAN(in the paint) 05:02
REBOUND OFF by LAGARDE,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by LAGARDE,JACK(in the paint) 05:00 57-68 H 11

04:32 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by WERTZ,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by FANTOM,CHARLIE 04:17
REBOUND OFF by MCCAFFERTY,DILLON --
GOOD 3PTR by ROY,AIDAN 04:03 60-68 H 8
FOUL  by LAGARDE,JACK 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
03:47 SUB IN by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by LAGARDE,JACK 03:47
SUB IN by AMEDEN,WILL 03:47

03:29 60-70 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK
-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER

MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFERTY,DILLON 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,TANNER

FOUL  by MCCAFFERTY,DILLON 02:55
02:55 MISS FT by PLESSER,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FANTOM,CHARLIE 02:55
SUB OUT by MCCAFFERTY,DILLON 02:55
SUB IN by PADILLA,NICK 02:55
SUB IN by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 02:55

02:55 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
TURNOVER  by ROY,AIDAN 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by COLLINS,HARRISON



FOUL  by ROY,AIDAN 02:23
02:23 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK

SUB OUT by AMEDEN,WILL 02:23
SUB IN by LAGARDE,JACK 02:23

02:23 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
02:13 FOUL  by COLLINS,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 02:11
02:10 FOUL TECH by COLLINS,HARRISON
02:10 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,HARRISON

GOOD FT by PADILLA,NICK 02:10 61-73 H 12
MISS FT by PADILLA,NICK 02:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL TECH by ROY,AIDAN 02:10

02:10 MISS FT by TEDESCO,TANNER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:10 61-74 H 13 GOOD FT by TEDESCO,TANNER
02:10 SUB OUT by COLLINS,HARRISON
02:10 SUB IN by FURSE,CADE

SUB OUT by ROY,AIDAN 02:10
SUB IN by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:53 MISS JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:45 61-76 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
01:34 FOUL  by FURSE,CADE

GOOD FT by LAGARDE,JACK 01:34 62-76 H 14
SUB OUT by WEISBERG,CHARLIE 01:34
SUB IN by MCCAFFERTY,DILLON 01:34
MISS FT by LAGARDE,JACK 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PLESSER,JACK
01:15 62-78 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK

-- ASSIST  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
MISS JUMPER by PADILLA,NICK 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:54 SUB OUT by TEDESCO,TANNER
00:54 SUB OUT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
00:54 SUB OUT by FURSE,CADE
00:54 SUB OUT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
00:54 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
00:54 SUB IN by O'TOOLE,SAM
00:54 SUB IN by PEREZ,CAM
00:54 SUB IN by DATERAO,NEIL
00:54 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,AREN
00:54 SUB IN by LINDLEY,KIDDER
00:42 62-80 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,AREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAPHNIS,HAKEEM 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DATERAO,NEIL


